



\$~46 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(46)+ CRL.M.C. 5562/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22048/2022, CRL.M.A. 22049/2022

(47) CRL.M.C. 5753/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22657/2022
PAVAN SACHDEVA Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S V K MITTAL AND SONS (HUF) AND ORS
..... Respondents

VINOD KUMAR MITTAL AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.
for R-1 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **30.01.2024**

1. None is appearing for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.
3. Re-list on 6th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)