



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5562/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22048/2022, CRL.M.A.
22049/2022
PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S V K MITTAL AND SONS (HUF) AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Advocate
for R-1.

+ CRL.M.C. 5753/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22657/2022
PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MITTAL AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Advocate
for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
06.08.2024

%

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. List on 11.11.2024.
3. It is made clear that if there is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner on the next date of hearing, the petitions will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 06, 2024

S. Zakir