



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5562/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22049/2022**

PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gitesh Chopra,
Advocate.

versus

M/S V K MITTAL AND SONS (HUF)

AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

+ **CRL.M.C. 5753/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22657/2022**

PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gitesh Chopra,
Advocate.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MITTAL

AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.11.2024**

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. The matters could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 24.02.2025.
4. A copy of the order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

'Aman'