



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5562/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22049/2022

PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Ms. Vridhi Kashyap, Ms. Shriya Chanda and Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advs.

versus

M/S V K MITTAL AND SONS (HUF)
AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.

(30)

+ CRL.M.C. 5753/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22657/2022

PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Ms. Vridhi Kashyap, Ms. Shriya Chanda and Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advs.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MITTAL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

1. Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.1.
2. List the matter for final arguments on 07.05.2025.



3. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any