



\$~64 & 65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5562/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22049/2022

PAVAN SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.P.S. Kasana and Mr. Shubham  
Kumar, Advocates

versus

M/S V K MITTAL AND SONS (HUF) AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Advocate  
for R-1

(65)

+ CRL.M.C. 5753/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22657/2022

PAVAN SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.P.S. Kasana and Mr. Shubham  
Kumar, Advocates

versus

VINOD KUMAR MITTAL AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Advocate  
for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2025**

%

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Reply filed by respondent no. 1 is on record.
3. List with connected matters on 20.08.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 07, 2025/ns**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:32:21*